

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 11/16/2011 LETTING
CONTENTS

| ITEM | PROJECT NO. | COUNTY | TYPE OF WORK |
|------|---|---------|---|
| 1. | ER-P 6719(03), ER-P 6457(14) (PCN 03HY, 03HX) | Clark | Inslope Protection (Riprap and Pit Run Material) |
| 2. | ER-P 6240(10), ER-P 6240(11) (PCN 03J0, 03J7) | Clark | Inslope Protection (Riprap and Pit Run Material) |
| 3. | P 6419(07), P 6641(01), P 6642(01) (PCN 02SJ, 02SL, 02SM) | Custer | Asphalt Surface Treatment (Chip Seal) |
| 4. | P 6366(05) (PCN 02DH) | Yankton | Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete and Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing |
| 5. | NH 0050(74)390 (PCN 263M) | Yankton | Berm Scour Protection |

* Indicate combination bids

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 11/16/2011
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: ER-P 6719(03), ER-P 6457(14)
 Project Location: Two sites near Bradley in Clark County
 Desc of Construction: Inslope Protection (Riprap and Pit Run Material)
 County: Clark

Bidder:
 LIEN TRANSPORTATION CO

01/04/2012 Page 1 of 4

Bidder:
 Vander Pol Dragline Inc

| No. | Item No. | Description | Qty | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|-------------------------|----------|--------------------------------|-----------|------|------------|---------------------|-------------|---------------------|
| 1 | 009E0010 | Mobilization | 1.000 | LS | \$6,995.00 | \$6,995.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 2 | 120E9000 | Pit Run Material | 1,959.200 | Ton | \$2.00 | \$3,918.40 | \$4.50 | \$8,816.40 |
| 3 | 450E4759 | 18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish | 12.000 | Ft | \$29.00 | \$348.00 | \$26.80 | \$321.60 |
| 4 | 450E4760 | 18" CMP, Install | 12.000 | Ft | \$17.75 | \$213.00 | \$30.00 | \$360.00 |
| 5 | 634E0010 | Flagging | 120.000 | Hour | \$22.16 | \$2,659.20 | \$22.16 | \$2,659.20 |
| 6 | 634E0100 | Traffic Control | 476.000 | Unit | \$1.45 | \$690.20 | \$2.40 | \$1,142.40 |
| 7 | 634E0120 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous | 1.000 | LS | \$1,050.00 | \$1,050.00 | \$2,750.00 | \$2,750.00 |
| 8 | 700E0210 | Class B Riprap | 2,404.900 | Ton | \$28.55 | \$68,659.90 | \$36.66 | \$88,163.63 |
| 9 | 734E0630 | Floating Silt Curtain | 2,110.000 | Ft | \$17.85 | \$37,663.50 | \$5.80 | \$12,238.00 |
| 10 | 831E0110 | Type B Drainage Fabric | 3,976.000 | SqYd | \$2.15 | \$8,548.40 | \$2.20 | \$8,747.20 |
| | | | | | | \$130,745.60 | | \$140,198.43 |
| Total Bid Amount | | | | | | \$130,745.60 | | \$140,198.43 |

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 11/16/2011
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: ER-P 6719(03), ER-P 6457(14)
 Project Location: Two sites near Bradley in Clark County
 Desc of Construction: Inslope Protection (Riprap and Pit Run Material)
 County: Clark

Bidder:
 WebsterScale Inc.

01/04/2012 Page 2 of 4

Bidder:
 Loiseau Construction, Inc

| No. | Item No. | Description | Qty | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|-----|----------|--------------------------------|-----------|------|-------------|--------------|------------|--------------|
| 1 | 009E0010 | Mobilization | 1.000 | LS | \$12,500.00 | \$12,500.00 | \$9,250.00 | \$9,250.00 |
| 2 | 120E9000 | Pit Run Material | 1,959.200 | Ton | \$4.25 | \$8,326.60 | \$8.25 | \$16,163.40 |
| 3 | 450E4759 | 18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish | 12.000 | Ft | \$20.00 | \$240.00 | \$25.00 | \$300.00 |
| 4 | 450E4760 | 18" CMP, Install | 12.000 | Ft | \$125.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$50.00 | \$600.00 |
| 5 | 634E0010 | Flagging | 120.000 | Hour | \$22.16 | \$2,659.20 | \$22.16 | \$2,659.20 |
| 6 | 634E0100 | Traffic Control | 476.000 | Unit | \$2.50 | \$1,190.00 | \$2.00 | \$952.00 |
| 7 | 634E0120 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous | 1.000 | LS | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$2,275.00 | \$2,275.00 |
| 8 | 700E0210 | Class B Riprap | 2,404.900 | Ton | \$30.00 | \$72,147.00 | \$29.50 | \$70,944.55 |
| 9 | 734E0630 | Floating Silt Curtain | 2,110.000 | Ft | \$16.50 | \$34,815.00 | \$15.00 | \$31,650.00 |
| 10 | 831E0110 | Type B Drainage Fabric | 3,976.000 | SqYd | \$2.00 | \$7,952.00 | \$3.00 | \$11,928.00 |
| | | | | | | \$144,329.80 | | \$146,722.15 |

Total Bid Amount

\$144,329.80

\$146,722.15

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 11/16/2011
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: ER-P 6719(03), ER-P 6457(14)
 Project Location: Two sites near Bradley in Clark County
 Desc of Construction: Inslope Protection (Riprap and Pit Run Material)
 County: Clark

Bidder:
 B & B Contracting, Inc.

01/04/2012 Page 3 of 4

Bidder:
 BITUMINOUS PAVING INC

| No. | Item No. | Description | Qty | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|-----|----------|--------------------------------|-----------|------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|
| 1 | 009E0010 | Mobilization | 1.000 | LS | \$16,000.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$29,000.00 | \$29,000.00 |
| 2 | 120E9000 | Pit Run Material | 1,959.200 | Ton | \$5.44 | \$10,658.05 | \$6.00 | \$11,755.20 |
| 3 | 450E4759 | 18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish | 12.000 | Ft | \$13.60 | \$163.20 | \$22.00 | \$264.00 |
| 4 | 450E4760 | 18" CMP, Install | 12.000 | Ft | \$25.00 | \$300.00 | \$35.00 | \$420.00 |
| 5 | 634E0010 | Flagging | 120.000 | Hour | \$22.16 | \$2,659.20 | \$22.16 | \$2,659.20 |
| 6 | 634E0100 | Traffic Control | 476.000 | Unit | \$2.30 | \$1,094.80 | \$2.50 | \$1,190.00 |
| 7 | 634E0120 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous | 1.000 | LS | \$2,616.25 | \$2,616.25 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 8 | 700E0210 | Class B Riprap | 2,404.900 | Ton | \$39.00 | \$93,791.10 | \$39.50 | \$94,993.55 |
| 9 | 734E0630 | Floating Silt Curtain | 2,110.000 | Ft | \$16.00 | \$33,760.00 | \$15.25 | \$32,177.50 |
| 10 | 831E0110 | Type B Drainage Fabric | 3,976.000 | SqYd | \$3.00 | \$11,928.00 | \$2.15 | \$8,548.40 |
| | | | | | | \$172,970.60 | | \$183,507.85 |

Total Bid Amount

\$172,970.60

\$183,507.85

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 11/16/2011
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: ER-P 6719(03), ER-P 6457(14)
 Project Location: Two sites near Bradley in Clark County
 Desc of Construction: Inslope Protection (Riprap and Pit Run Material)
 County: Clark

Bidder:
 Clausen Construction Inc.

01/04/2012 Page 4 of 4

Bidder:
 MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

| No. | Item No. | Description | Qty | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|-------------------------|----------|--------------------------------|-----------|------|-------------|---------------------|-------------|---------------------|
| 1 | 009E0010 | Mobilization | 1.000 | LS | \$37,500.00 | \$37,500.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$24,000.00 |
| 2 | 120E9000 | Pit Run Material | 1,959.200 | Ton | \$10.46 | \$20,493.23 | \$17.00 | \$33,306.40 |
| 3 | 450E4759 | 18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish | 12.000 | Ft | \$25.00 | \$300.00 | \$30.00 | \$360.00 |
| 4 | 450E4760 | 18" CMP, Install | 12.000 | Ft | \$50.00 | \$600.00 | \$45.00 | \$540.00 |
| 5 | 634E0010 | Flagging | 120.000 | Hour | \$22.16 | \$2,659.20 | \$22.16 | \$2,659.20 |
| 6 | 634E0100 | Traffic Control | 476.000 | Unit | \$2.50 | \$1,190.00 | \$2.00 | \$952.00 |
| 7 | 634E0120 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous | 1.000 | LS | \$2,385.00 | \$2,385.00 | \$2,275.00 | \$2,275.00 |
| 8 | 700E0210 | Class B Riprap | 2,404.900 | Ton | \$39.00 | \$93,791.10 | \$58.00 | \$139,484.20 |
| 9 | 734E0630 | Floating Silt Curtain | 2,110.000 | Ft | \$16.37 | \$34,540.70 | \$18.00 | \$37,980.00 |
| 10 | 831E0110 | Type B Drainage Fabric | 3,976.000 | SqYd | \$3.00 | \$11,928.00 | \$3.00 | \$11,928.00 |
| | | | | | | \$205,387.23 | | \$253,484.80 |
| Total Bid Amount | | | | | | \$205,387.23 | | \$253,484.80 |

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 11/16/2011
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: ER-P 6240(10), ER-P 6240(11)
 Project Location: Two sites in Clark County south of Vienna
 Desc of Construction: Inslope Protection (Riprap and Pit Run Material)
 County: Clark

Bidder:
 Vander Pol Dragline Inc

01/04/2012 Page 1 of 4

Bidder:
 LIEN TRANSPORTATION CO

| No. | Item No. | Description | Qty | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|-----|----------|--------------------------------|-----------|------|-------------|--------------|------------|--------------|
| 1 | 009E0010 | Mobilization | 1.000 | LS | \$14,640.00 | \$14,640.00 | \$6,995.00 | \$6,995.00 |
| 2 | 120E9000 | Pit Run Material | 1,560.200 | Ton | \$4.50 | \$7,020.90 | \$2.00 | \$3,120.40 |
| 3 | 634E0010 | Flagging | 100.000 | Hour | \$22.16 | \$2,216.00 | \$22.16 | \$2,216.00 |
| 4 | 634E0100 | Traffic Control | 476.000 | Unit | \$2.40 | \$1,142.40 | \$1.45 | \$690.20 |
| 5 | 634E0120 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous | 1.000 | LS | \$2,750.00 | \$2,750.00 | \$1,050.00 | \$1,050.00 |
| 6 | 700E0210 | Class B Riprap | 2,425.500 | Ton | \$32.48 | \$78,780.24 | \$33.00 | \$80,041.50 |
| 7 | 734E0630 | Floating Silt Curtain | 1,786.000 | Ft | \$7.70 | \$13,752.20 | \$17.85 | \$31,880.10 |
| 8 | 831E0110 | Type B Drainage Fabric | 4,778.000 | SqYd | \$2.20 | \$10,511.60 | \$2.15 | \$10,272.70 |
| | | | | | | \$130,813.34 | | \$136,265.90 |

Total Bid Amount

\$130,813.34

\$136,265.90

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 11/16/2011
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: ER-P 6240(10), ER-P 6240(11)
 Project Location: Two sites in Clark County south of Vienna
 Desc of Construction: Inslope Protection (Riprap and Pit Run Material)
 County: Clark

Bidder:
 WebsterScale Inc.

01/04/2012 Page 2 of 4

Bidder:
 Loiseau Construction, Inc

| No. | Item No. | Description | Qty | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|-----|----------|--------------------------------|-----------|------|-------------|--------------|------------|--------------|
| 1 | 009E0010 | Mobilization | 1.000 | LS | \$12,500.00 | \$12,500.00 | \$9,500.00 | \$9,500.00 |
| 2 | 120E9000 | Pit Run Material | 1,560.200 | Ton | \$5.50 | \$8,581.10 | \$11.00 | \$17,162.20 |
| 3 | 634E0010 | Flagging | 100.000 | Hour | \$22.16 | \$2,216.00 | \$22.16 | \$2,216.00 |
| 4 | 634E0100 | Traffic Control | 476.000 | Unit | \$2.50 | \$1,190.00 | \$2.00 | \$952.00 |
| 5 | 634E0120 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous | 1.000 | LS | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$2,275.00 | \$2,275.00 |
| 6 | 700E0210 | Class B Riprap | 2,425.500 | Ton | \$34.00 | \$82,467.00 | \$33.00 | \$80,041.50 |
| 7 | 734E0630 | Floating Silt Curtain | 1,786.000 | Ft | \$16.50 | \$29,469.00 | \$15.00 | \$26,790.00 |
| 8 | 831E0110 | Type B Drainage Fabric | 4,778.000 | SqYd | \$2.25 | \$10,750.50 | \$3.00 | \$14,334.00 |
| | | | | | | \$150,173.60 | | \$153,270.70 |

Total Bid Amount

\$150,173.60

\$153,270.70

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 11/16/2011
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: ER-P 6240(10), ER-P 6240(11)
 Project Location: Two sites in Clark County south of Vienna
 Desc of Construction: Inslope Protection (Riprap and Pit Run Material)
 County: Clark

Bidder:
 B & B Contracting, Inc.

01/04/2012 Page 3 of 4

Bidder:
 BITUMINOUS PAVING INC

| No. | Item No. | Description | Qty | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|-----|----------|--------------------------------|-----------|------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|
| 1 | 009E0010 | Mobilization | 1.000 | LS | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 |
| 2 | 120E9000 | Pit Run Material | 1,560.200 | Ton | \$5.44 | \$8,487.49 | \$6.00 | \$9,361.20 |
| 3 | 634E0010 | Flagging | 100.000 | Hour | \$22.16 | \$2,216.00 | \$22.16 | \$2,216.00 |
| 4 | 634E0100 | Traffic Control | 476.000 | Unit | \$2.30 | \$1,094.80 | \$2.50 | \$1,190.00 |
| 5 | 634E0120 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous | 1.000 | LS | \$2,875.00 | \$2,875.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$2,600.00 |
| 6 | 700E0210 | Class B Riprap | 2,425.500 | Ton | \$39.00 | \$94,594.50 | \$40.25 | \$97,626.38 |
| 7 | 734E0630 | Floating Silt Curtain | 1,786.000 | Ft | \$16.00 | \$28,576.00 | \$15.25 | \$27,236.50 |
| 8 | 831E0110 | Type B Drainage Fabric | 4,778.000 | SqYd | \$3.00 | \$14,334.00 | \$2.35 | \$11,228.30 |
| | | | | | | \$167,177.79 | | \$181,458.38 |

Total Bid Amount

\$167,177.79

\$181,458.38

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 11/16/2011
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: ER-P 6240(10), ER-P 6240(11)
 Project Location: Two sites in Clark County south of Vienna
 Desc of Construction: Inslope Protection (Riprap and Pit Run Material)
 County: Clark

Bidder:
 Clausen Construction Inc.

01/04/2012 Page 4 of 4

Bidder:
 MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

| No. | Item No. | Description | Qty | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|-----|----------|--------------------------------|-----------|------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|
| 1 | 009E0010 | Mobilization | 1.000 | LS | \$37,500.00 | \$37,500.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$24,000.00 |
| 2 | 120E9000 | Pit Run Material | 1,560.200 | Ton | \$10.46 | \$16,319.69 | \$17.00 | \$26,523.40 |
| 3 | 634E0010 | Flagging | 100.000 | Hour | \$22.16 | \$2,216.00 | \$22.16 | \$2,216.00 |
| 4 | 634E0100 | Traffic Control | 476.000 | Unit | \$2.50 | \$1,190.00 | \$2.00 | \$952.00 |
| 5 | 634E0120 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous | 1.000 | LS | \$2,385.00 | \$2,385.00 | \$2,385.00 | \$2,385.00 |
| 6 | 700E0210 | Class B Riprap | 2,425.500 | Ton | \$39.00 | \$94,594.50 | \$57.00 | \$138,253.50 |
| 7 | 734E0630 | Floating Silt Curtain | 1,786.000 | Ft | \$16.37 | \$29,236.82 | \$18.00 | \$32,148.00 |
| 8 | 831E0110 | Type B Drainage Fabric | 4,778.000 | SqYd | \$3.00 | \$14,334.00 | \$3.00 | \$14,334.00 |
| | | | | | | \$197,776.01 | | \$240,811.90 |

Total Bid Amount

\$197,776.01

\$240,811.90

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 11/16/2011
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: P 6419(07), P 6641(01), P 6642(01)
 Project Location: N. Playhouse Rd. (Co Rd 359) from US 16A north 2.5 miles to the County Line and S Playhouse Rd. (Co Rd 753) from US 16A southwest 5 miles to Custer State Park
 Desc of Construction: Asphalt Surface Treatment (Chip Seal)

Bidder:
 Hills Materials Company

01/04/2012 Page 1 of 2

Bidder:
 BITUMINOUS PAVING INC

| No. | Item No. | Description | Qty | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|-----|----------|--------------------------------------|-----------|------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|
| 1 | 009E0010 | Mobilization | 1.000 | LS | \$14,000.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 |
| 2 | 120E0100 | Unclassified Excavation, Digouts | 160.000 | CuYd | \$8.00 | \$1,280.00 | \$8.00 | \$1,280.00 |
| 3 | 260E1010 | Base Course | 262.600 | Ton | \$34.00 | \$8,928.40 | \$35.00 | \$9,191.00 |
| 4 | 320E1200 | Asphalt Concrete Composite | 70.000 | Ton | \$135.00 | \$9,450.00 | \$220.00 | \$15,400.00 |
| 5 | 330E0300 | SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Fog Seal | 19.300 | Ton | \$945.00 | \$18,238.50 | \$875.00 | \$16,887.50 |
| 6 | 360E0042 | CRS-2P Asphalt for Surface Treatment | 110.200 | Ton | \$680.00 | \$74,936.00 | \$709.00 | \$78,131.80 |
| 7 | 360E1200 | Modified Cover Aggregate | 170.000 | Ton | \$55.50 | \$9,435.00 | \$50.00 | \$8,500.00 |
| 8 | 360E1200 | Modified Cover Aggregate | 231.300 | Ton | \$55.50 | \$12,837.15 | \$50.00 | \$11,565.00 |
| 9 | 360E1200 | Modified Cover Aggregate | 707.800 | Ton | \$39.50 | \$27,958.10 | \$47.00 | \$33,266.60 |
| 10 | 633E1300 | Pavement Marking Paint, White | 280.500 | Gal | \$19.70 | \$5,525.85 | \$22.00 | \$6,171.00 |
| 11 | 633E1305 | Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow | 159.500 | Gal | \$19.70 | \$3,142.15 | \$22.50 | \$3,588.75 |
| 12 | 634E0010 | Flagging | 140.000 | Hour | \$22.16 | \$3,102.40 | \$22.16 | \$3,102.40 |
| 13 | 634E0020 | Pilot Car | 70.000 | Hour | \$37.77 | \$2,643.90 | \$37.77 | \$2,643.90 |
| 14 | 634E0100 | Traffic Control | 1,998.000 | Unit | \$1.05 | \$2,097.90 | \$1.25 | \$2,497.50 |
| 15 | 634E0120 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous | 1.000 | LS | \$4,100.00 | \$4,100.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$8,000.00 |
| 16 | 634E0630 | Temporary Pavement Marking | 6.500 | Mile | \$1,035.00 | \$6,727.50 | \$1,400.00 | \$9,100.00 |
| | | | | | | \$204,402.85 | | \$234,325.45 |

Total Bid Amount

\$204,402.85

\$234,325.45

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 11/16/2011
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: P 6419(07), P 6641(01), P 6642(01)
 Project Location: N. Playhouse Rd. (Co Rd 359) from US 16A north 2.5 miles to the County Line and S Playhouse Rd. (Co Rd 753) from US 16A southwest 5 miles to Custer State Park
 Desc of Construction: Asphalt Surface Treatment (Chip Seal)

Bidder:
 Simon Contractors of SD, Inc.

01/04/2012

Page 2 of 2

| No. | Item No. | Description | Qty | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|-----|----------|--------------------------------------|-----------|------|-------------|--------------|------------|--------|
| 1 | 009E0010 | Mobilization | 1.000 | LS | \$24,900.00 | \$24,900.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 2 | 120E0100 | Unclassified Excavation, Digouts | 160.000 | CuYd | \$8.00 | \$1,280.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 3 | 260E1010 | Base Course | 262.600 | Ton | \$55.30 | \$14,521.78 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 4 | 320E1200 | Asphalt Concrete Composite | 70.000 | Ton | \$235.00 | \$16,450.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 5 | 330E0300 | SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Fog Seal | 19.300 | Ton | \$890.00 | \$17,177.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 6 | 360E0042 | CRS-2P Asphalt for Surface Treatment | 110.200 | Ton | \$920.80 | \$101,472.16 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 7 | 360E1200 | Modified Cover Aggregate | 170.000 | Ton | \$56.72 | \$9,642.40 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 8 | 360E1200 | Modified Cover Aggregate | 231.300 | Ton | \$56.72 | \$13,119.34 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 9 | 360E1200 | Modified Cover Aggregate | 707.800 | Ton | \$56.72 | \$40,146.42 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 10 | 633E1300 | Pavement Marking Paint, White | 280.500 | Gal | \$20.90 | \$5,862.45 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 11 | 633E1305 | Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow | 159.500 | Gal | \$20.90 | \$3,333.55 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 12 | 634E0010 | Flagging | 140.000 | Hour | \$22.16 | \$3,102.40 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 13 | 634E0020 | Pilot Car | 70.000 | Hour | \$37.77 | \$2,643.90 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 14 | 634E0100 | Traffic Control | 1,998.000 | Unit | \$1.10 | \$2,197.80 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 15 | 634E0120 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous | 1.000 | LS | \$6,575.00 | \$6,575.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 16 | 634E0630 | Temporary Pavement Marking | 6.500 | Mile | \$1,190.00 | \$7,735.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| | | | | | | \$270,159.20 | | |

Total Bid Amount

\$270,159.20

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 11/16/2011
 Item Nbr: 4
 Project No: P 6366(05)
 Project Location: From the east city limits in Yankton on Whiting Drive northeast 2.7 miles to 444th Avenue
 Desc of Construction: Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete and Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing

Bidder:
 SPENCER QUARRIES
 INCORPORATED

Bidder:
 BITUMINOUS PAVING INC

| No. | Item No. | Description | Qty | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|-----|----------|--|------------|------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|
| 1 | 009E0010 | Mobilization | 1.000 | LS | \$27,037.37 | \$27,037.37 | \$38,000.00 | \$38,000.00 |
| 2 | 120E0100 | Unclassified Excavation, Digouts | 65.000 | CuYd | \$8.00 | \$520.00 | \$8.00 | \$520.00 |
| 3 | 120E0600 | Contractor Furnished Borrow | 180.000 | CuYd | \$39.51 | \$7,111.80 | \$15.00 | \$2,700.00 |
| 4 | 260E1010 | Base Course | 90.000 | Ton | \$23.85 | \$2,146.50 | \$30.00 | \$2,700.00 |
| 5 | 260E1050 | Base Course, Salvaged Asphalt Mix | 129.300 | Ton | \$11.88 | \$1,536.08 | \$15.00 | \$1,939.50 |
| 6 | 320E0006 | PG 64-22 Asphalt Binder | 505.200 | Ton | \$644.61 | \$325,656.97 | \$595.00 | \$300,594.00 |
| 7 | 320E1050 | Class E Asphalt Concrete | 8,562.200 | Ton | \$31.58 | \$270,394.28 | \$43.00 | \$368,174.60 |
| 8 | 320E3000 | Compaction Sample | 6.000 | Each | \$197.56 | \$1,185.36 | \$100.00 | \$600.00 |
| 9 | 330E0100 | SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack | 25.800 | Ton | \$577.71 | \$14,904.92 | \$550.00 | \$14,190.00 |
| 10 | 330E0210 | SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal | 8.500 | Ton | \$625.68 | \$5,318.28 | \$690.00 | \$5,865.00 |
| 11 | 330E2000 | Sand for Flush Seal | 164.100 | Ton | \$65.11 | \$10,684.55 | \$50.00 | \$8,205.00 |
| 12 | 332E0010 | Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete | 37,929.000 | SqYd | \$0.87 | \$32,998.23 | \$0.60 | \$22,757.40 |
| 13 | 600E0200 | Type II Field Laboratory | 1.000 | Each | \$2,851.17 | \$2,851.17 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 |
| 14 | 633E1300 | Pavement Marking Paint, White | 90.000 | Gal | \$24.84 | \$2,235.60 | \$25.00 | \$2,250.00 |
| 15 | 633E1305 | Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow | 32.000 | Gal | \$24.84 | \$794.88 | \$25.00 | \$800.00 |
| 16 | 634E0010 | Flagging | 130.000 | Hour | \$22.16 | \$2,880.80 | \$22.16 | \$2,880.80 |
| 17 | 634E0020 | Pilot Car | 65.000 | Hour | \$37.77 | \$2,455.05 | \$37.77 | \$2,455.05 |
| 18 | 634E0100 | Traffic Control | 1,150.000 | Unit | \$1.13 | \$1,299.50 | \$1.50 | \$1,725.00 |
| 19 | 634E0120 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous | 1.000 | LS | \$10,950.42 | \$10,950.42 | \$12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 |
| 20 | 634E0630 | Temporary Pavement Marking | 10.300 | Mile | \$112.89 | \$1,162.77 | \$120.00 | \$1,236.00 |
| 21 | 734E0010 | Erosion Control | 1.000 | LS | \$1,693.36 | \$1,693.36 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 22 | 900E0010 | Refurbish Single Mailbox | 5.000 | Each | \$112.89 | \$564.45 | \$120.00 | \$600.00 |
| 23 | 900E0012 | Refurbish Double Mailbox | 4.000 | Each | \$135.47 | \$541.88 | \$150.00 | \$600.00 |
| | | | | | | \$726,924.22 | | \$796,292.35 |

Total Bid Amount

\$726,924.22

\$796,292.35

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 11/16/2011
 Item Nbr: 4
 Project No: P 6366(05)
 Project Location: From the east city limits in Yankton on Whiting Drive northeast 2.7 miles to 444th Avenue
 Desc of Construction: Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete and Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing

Bidder:
 Sioux Falls Construction
 Company

01/04/2012 Page 2 of 3

Bidder:
 Knife River Midwest, LLC

| No. | Item No. | Description | Qty | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|-----|----------|--|------------|------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|
| 1 | 009E0010 | Mobilization | 1.000 | LS | \$38,250.00 | \$38,250.00 | \$72,000.00 | \$72,000.00 |
| 2 | 120E0100 | Unclassified Excavation, Digouts | 65.000 | CuYd | \$8.00 | \$520.00 | \$8.00 | \$520.00 |
| 3 | 120E0600 | Contractor Furnished Borrow | 180.000 | CuYd | \$20.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$16.28 | \$2,930.40 |
| 4 | 260E1010 | Base Course | 90.000 | Ton | \$18.00 | \$1,620.00 | \$22.28 | \$2,005.20 |
| 5 | 260E1050 | Base Course, Salvaged Asphalt Mix | 129.300 | Ton | \$16.50 | \$2,133.45 | \$15.14 | \$1,957.60 |
| 6 | 320E0006 | PG 64-22 Asphalt Binder | 505.200 | Ton | \$780.00 | \$394,056.00 | \$600.00 | \$303,120.00 |
| 7 | 320E1050 | Class E Asphalt Concrete | 8,562.200 | Ton | \$39.25 | \$336,066.35 | \$51.44 | \$440,439.57 |
| 8 | 320E3000 | Compaction Sample | 6.000 | Each | \$350.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$443.87 | \$2,663.22 |
| 9 | 330E0100 | SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack | 25.800 | Ton | \$700.00 | \$18,060.00 | \$486.20 | \$12,543.96 |
| 10 | 330E0210 | SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal | 8.500 | Ton | \$620.00 | \$5,270.00 | \$678.09 | \$5,763.77 |
| 11 | 330E2000 | Sand for Flush Seal | 164.100 | Ton | \$31.00 | \$5,087.10 | \$39.55 | \$6,490.16 |
| 12 | 332E0010 | Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete | 37,929.000 | SqYd | \$1.10 | \$41,721.90 | \$0.94 | \$35,653.26 |
| 13 | 600E0200 | Type II Field Laboratory | 1.000 | Each | \$1,800.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$900.00 | \$900.00 |
| 14 | 633E1300 | Pavement Marking Paint, White | 90.000 | Gal | \$22.50 | \$2,025.00 | \$24.20 | \$2,178.00 |
| 15 | 633E1305 | Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow | 32.000 | Gal | \$22.50 | \$720.00 | \$24.20 | \$774.40 |
| 16 | 634E0010 | Flagging | 130.000 | Hour | \$22.16 | \$2,880.80 | \$22.16 | \$2,880.80 |
| 17 | 634E0020 | Pilot Car | 65.000 | Hour | \$37.77 | \$2,455.05 | \$37.77 | \$2,455.05 |
| 18 | 634E0100 | Traffic Control | 1,150.000 | Unit | \$1.13 | \$1,299.50 | \$1.10 | \$1,265.00 |
| 19 | 634E0120 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous | 1.000 | LS | \$13,560.00 | \$13,560.00 | \$9,020.00 | \$9,020.00 |
| 20 | 634E0630 | Temporary Pavement Marking | 10.300 | Mile | \$101.00 | \$1,040.30 | \$110.00 | \$1,133.00 |
| 21 | 734E0010 | Erosion Control | 1.000 | LS | \$1,525.00 | \$1,525.00 | \$2,750.00 | \$2,750.00 |
| 22 | 900E0010 | Refurbish Single Mailbox | 5.000 | Each | \$170.00 | \$850.00 | \$165.00 | \$825.00 |
| 23 | 900E0012 | Refurbish Double Mailbox | 4.000 | Each | \$220.00 | \$880.00 | \$220.00 | \$880.00 |
| | | | | | | \$877,520.45 | | \$911,148.39 |

Total Bid Amount

\$877,520.45

\$911,148.39

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 11/16/2011
 Item Nbr: 4
 Project No: P 6366(05)
 Project Location: From the east city limits in Yankton on Whiting Drive northeast 2.7 miles to 444th Avenue
 Desc of Construction: Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete and Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing

Bidder:
 KRUEGER EXCAVATING, INC.

Bidder:
 Double H Paving, Inc.

| No. | Item No. | Description | Qty | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|-----|----------|--|------------|------|-------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|
| 1 | 009E0010 | Mobilization | 1.000 | LS | \$80,309.82 | \$80,309.82 | \$102,650.00 | \$102,650.00 |
| 2 | 120E0100 | Unclassified Excavation, Digouts | 65.000 | CuYd | \$8.00 | \$520.00 | \$8.00 | \$520.00 |
| 3 | 120E0600 | Contractor Furnished Borrow | 180.000 | CuYd | \$33.43 | \$6,017.40 | \$35.00 | \$6,300.00 |
| 4 | 260E1010 | Base Course | 90.000 | Ton | \$15.19 | \$1,367.10 | \$35.00 | \$3,150.00 |
| 5 | 260E1050 | Base Course, Salvaged Asphalt Mix | 129.300 | Ton | \$11.15 | \$1,441.70 | \$25.00 | \$3,232.50 |
| 6 | 320E0006 | PG 64-22 Asphalt Binder | 505.200 | Ton | \$688.33 | \$347,744.32 | \$615.00 | \$310,698.00 |
| 7 | 320E1050 | Class E Asphalt Concrete | 8,562.200 | Ton | \$48.70 | \$416,979.14 | \$52.00 | \$445,234.40 |
| 8 | 320E3000 | Compaction Sample | 6.000 | Each | \$334.28 | \$2,005.68 | \$110.00 | \$660.00 |
| 9 | 330E0100 | SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack | 25.800 | Ton | \$686.78 | \$17,718.92 | \$670.00 | \$17,286.00 |
| 10 | 330E0210 | SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal | 8.500 | Ton | \$820.48 | \$6,974.08 | \$620.00 | \$5,270.00 |
| 11 | 330E2000 | Sand for Flush Seal | 164.100 | Ton | \$43.87 | \$7,199.07 | \$35.00 | \$5,743.50 |
| 12 | 332E0010 | Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete | 37,929.000 | SqYd | \$0.73 | \$27,688.17 | \$1.00 | \$37,929.00 |
| 13 | 600E0200 | Type II Field Laboratory | 1.000 | Each | \$9,471.02 | \$9,471.02 | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 14 | 633E1300 | Pavement Marking Paint, White | 90.000 | Gal | \$23.64 | \$2,127.60 | \$24.40 | \$2,196.00 |
| 15 | 633E1305 | Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow | 32.000 | Gal | \$23.64 | \$756.48 | \$24.40 | \$780.80 |
| 16 | 634E0010 | Flagging | 130.000 | Hour | \$22.16 | \$2,880.80 | \$22.16 | \$2,880.80 |
| 17 | 634E0020 | Pilot Car | 65.000 | Hour | \$37.77 | \$2,455.05 | \$37.77 | \$2,455.05 |
| 18 | 634E0100 | Traffic Control | 1,150.000 | Unit | \$2.19 | \$2,518.50 | \$1.10 | \$1,265.00 |
| 19 | 634E0120 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous | 1.000 | LS | \$8,808.75 | \$8,808.75 | \$9,100.00 | \$9,100.00 |
| 20 | 634E0630 | Temporary Pavement Marking | 10.300 | Mile | \$107.43 | \$1,106.53 | \$110.00 | \$1,133.00 |
| 21 | 734E0010 | Erosion Control | 1.000 | LS | \$2,685.60 | \$2,685.60 | \$2,750.00 | \$2,750.00 |
| 22 | 900E0010 | Refurbish Single Mailbox | 5.000 | Each | \$161.14 | \$805.70 | \$165.00 | \$825.00 |
| 23 | 900E0012 | Refurbish Double Mailbox | 4.000 | Each | \$214.85 | \$859.40 | \$220.00 | \$880.00 |
| | | | | | | \$950,440.83 | | \$968,939.05 |

Total Bid Amount

\$950,440.83

\$968,939.05

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 11/16/2011
 Item Nbr: 5
 Project No: NH 0050(74)390
 Project Location: SD50, 6.2 miles east of US81 over the James River
 Desc of Construction: Berm Scour Protection
 County: Yankton

Bidder:
 L.A. Carlson Contracting, Inc.

01/04/2012 Page 1 of 2

Bidder:
 Graves Construction Company,
 Inc.

| No. | Item No. | Description | Qty | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|-----|----------|-------------------------------------|------------|------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|
| 1 | 009E0010 | Mobilization | 1.000 | LS | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$36,000.00 | \$36,000.00 |
| 2 | 320E1200 | Asphalt Concrete Composite | 50.000 | Ton | \$250.00 | \$12,500.00 | \$300.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 3 | 634E0010 | Flagging | 40.000 | Hour | \$22.16 | \$886.40 | \$22.16 | \$886.40 |
| 4 | 634E0100 | Traffic Control | 714.000 | Unit | \$2.00 | \$1,428.00 | \$2.05 | \$1,463.70 |
| 5 | 634E0120 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous | 1.000 | LS | \$3,199.00 | \$3,199.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 6 | 634E0420 | Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel | 2.000 | Each | \$1,500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$900.00 | \$1,800.00 |
| 7 | 700E0310 | Class C Riprap | 17,023.000 | Ton | \$29.40 | \$500,476.20 | \$36.00 | \$612,828.00 |
| 8 | 730E0204 | Type C Permanent Seed Mixture | 18.000 | Lb | \$40.00 | \$720.00 | \$45.00 | \$810.00 |
| 9 | 734E0040 | Soil Stabilizer | 800.000 | Lb | \$1.60 | \$1,280.00 | \$2.00 | \$1,600.00 |
| 10 | 734E0154 | 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle | 200.000 | Ft | \$3.10 | \$620.00 | \$4.00 | \$800.00 |
| 11 | 734E0630 | Floating Silt Curtain | 300.000 | Ft | \$10.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$17.00 | \$5,100.00 |
| 12 | 831E0110 | Type B Drainage Fabric | 15,208.000 | SqYd | \$3.25 | \$49,426.00 | \$2.00 | \$30,416.00 |
| | | | | | | \$591,535.60 | | \$709,704.10 |

Total Bid Amount

\$591,535.60

\$709,704.10

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 11/16/2011
 Item Nbr: 5
 Project No: NH 0050(74)390
 Project Location: SD50, 6.2 miles east of US81 over the James River
 Desc of Construction: Berm Scour Protection
 County: Yankton

Bidder:
 K & L Landscaping &
 Construction, Inc.

01/04/2012 Page 2 of 2

Bidder:
 Runge Enterprises, Inc.

| No. | Item No. | Description | Qty | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|-----|----------|-------------------------------------|------------|------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|
| 1 | 009E0010 | Mobilization | 1.000 | LS | \$60,000.00 | \$60,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| 2 | 320E1200 | Asphalt Concrete Composite | 50.000 | Ton | \$200.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$360.00 | \$18,000.00 |
| 3 | 634E0010 | Flagging | 40.000 | Hour | \$22.16 | \$886.40 | \$22.16 | \$886.40 |
| 4 | 634E0100 | Traffic Control | 714.000 | Unit | \$2.20 | \$1,570.80 | \$1.20 | \$856.80 |
| 5 | 634E0120 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous | 1.000 | LS | \$3,332.08 | \$3,332.08 | \$4,910.00 | \$4,910.00 |
| 6 | 634E0420 | Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel | 2.000 | Each | \$750.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$300.00 | \$600.00 |
| 7 | 700E0310 | Class C Riprap | 17,023.000 | Ton | \$39.00 | \$663,897.00 | \$43.10 | \$733,691.30 |
| 8 | 730E0204 | Type C Permanent Seed Mixture | 18.000 | Lb | \$100.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$50.70 | \$912.60 |
| 9 | 734E0040 | Soil Stabilizer | 800.000 | Lb | \$3.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$2.05 | \$1,640.00 |
| 10 | 734E0154 | 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle | 200.000 | Ft | \$3.50 | \$700.00 | \$4.00 | \$800.00 |
| 11 | 734E0630 | Floating Silt Curtain | 300.000 | Ft | \$3.00 | \$900.00 | \$12.70 | \$3,810.00 |
| 12 | 831E0110 | Type B Drainage Fabric | 15,208.000 | SqYd | \$3.25 | \$49,426.00 | \$2.55 | \$38,780.40 |
| | | | | | | \$796,412.28 | | \$824,887.50 |

Total Bid Amount

\$796,412.28

\$824,887.50